900374013 08/08/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM394221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900372222

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NBH Bank			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosmetic Design Group, LLC	
Street Address:	6059 Bristol Parkway	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90230	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3768403	NANO LINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3107740046

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-781-0988

Email: daphneblaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Daphne Sheridan Bass

Address Line 1: 921 26th St.

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Daphne Sheridan BassSIGNATURE:/daphne sheridan bass/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=NBH BANK SEC. INT. RELEASE #page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900374013 REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0331

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN A TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Cosmetic Design Group, LLC, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 6059 Bristol Parkway, Culver City, CA 90230 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademark NANO LINER, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3768403 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 13, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and NBH Bank ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2016, at Ree1 5709, Frame 0229;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademark and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title
 and interest and associated goodwill therewith of Secured Party pursuant to the
 Security Agreement in the Trademark without recourse or representation or warranty,
 express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 19th day of July 2016.

Secured Party:

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$:

Name: Fred Weesner on behalf of NBH Bank

Title: Managing Director

RECORDED: 07/22/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0332